

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.1503 OF 2024

Conwood Agencies Pvt. Ltd. and Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Rajiv Narula i/b Jhangiani, Narula & Associates for the Petitioners.

Mr. Himanshu Takke, A.G.P. for the Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 15-State.

Mr. Aman Anand a/w Mr. Makarand Raut for the Respondent No.3.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.***

DATE : 14th FEBRUARY 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned A.G.P. seeks time on the ground that the learned Advocate General, is not available today.
2. At his request, stand over to **20th March 2025**.
3. Affidavit-in-replies, if any, to be filed in the registry within three weeks from today with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioners.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.