



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1503 OF 2024

Conwood Agencies Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Rajiv Narula with Mr. Tarang Jagtiani, i/b. Jhangiani Narula Associates, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP, for the Respondents-State.

Mr. Makarand Raut with Ms. Bhavika Solanki, for the Respondent No.3.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 25th APRIL 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Stand over to 20th June 2025.
2. Reply Affidavit, if any, to be filed in the Registry before the next date, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the Petitioners.
3. Writ Petition No. 2057 of 2022 to be tagged alongwith the present Writ Petition.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)