

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1503 OF 2024

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Conwood Agencies Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra

Through the Principal Secretary,

Mantralaya, Mumbai and Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.2057 OF 2022

K G Enterprises and Anr.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Malhar Co-operative Housing

Society Limited and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Tarang Jagtiani i/b. Jhangiani Narula & Associates, Advocate for
Petitioners.

Mr.Himanshu Takke, AGP, for the Respondents-State in Writ Petition
No.1503 of 2024.

Smt.Jaymala Ostwal, Addl.G.P. for the Respondents-State in Writ
Petition No.2057 of 2022.

Ms.Akshata Katara i/b. Asahi Legal, Advocate for Respondent No.1 in
Writ Petition No.2057 of 2022.

Mr.Makrand Raut, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 30th JANUARY 2026

P. C. :-

1. At the request of learned Addl.G.P., four weeks' time is granted
to file Affidavit-in-Reply.

2. Learned counsel for Respondent No.3 is permitted to file Additional Affidavit-in-Reply within a period of two weeks from today.
3. List on **6th March 2026**.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)